existing on the two (2) properties immediately adjoining the subject 

property, unless approved by the Architectural and Historic Board of 

Review.

b) The average of the front yard setbacks of the two adjoining properties is 

seven hundred thirty (730) feet.  The new home is proposed at a setback 

of two hundred forty-eight (248) feet.  Staff notes existing house had a 

front yard setback of eighty-two (82) feet prior to demolition.

c) Staff notes the property is 4.9 acres and has a depth of one thousand two 

hundred fifty (1,250) feet.

6290 Stone Road (Informal Discussion)Attachments:

B. AHBR 4-10-2019 Minutes of Previous Architectural & Historic Board of Review Meeting: 

April 10, 2019

AHBR Minutes April 10, 2019 - draftAttachments:

VIII. Adjournment

*          *          *